Amphenol Taiwan Corporation
Product Change Notification
Part Numbers
Concerned :
Refer to the PN list below Originator: Michael Song
Customer P/N: Refer to the PN list below Issue Date: 2026-05-29
Product
Description:
DD2 SODIMM& DDR3&DDR4
PCN NO:
DG-PCN-2605-001
Distribution: EOL some DDR2 SODIMM& DDR3& DDR4 PNs that few demand
Product Change Notice:
EOL some DDR2 SODIMM& DDR3& DDR4 PNs that few demand to release space for the new
Gen products.
Background
EOL some DDR2 SODIMM& DDR3& DDR4 PNs that few demand to release space for the new Gen
products.
Product Part Number Affected:
Implementation Date:
Effectivity Date: 2026/06/01
Last Time Buy Date: 2026/08/01
Last Time Ship Date: 2026/12/01
Product Part Number Affected:
Sales representative to inform customers the notice.
DOC#:QRF-04-041 A
Series P/N
DDR2 10005639-11107LF
DDR2 10023061-10108LF
DDR3 10068597-11107LF
DDR3 10079248-10202LF
DDR3 10079248-11103LF
DDR3 10079248-11117LF
DDR3 10079248-12102LF
DDR3 10081530-12207LF
DDR3 10081530-12208LF
DDR3 10081530-12228LF
DDR3 10087607-10003LF
DDR3 10087607-10023LF
DDR3 10109498-11103LF
DDR4 10124632-0001103LF
DDR4 10124632-0011103LF
DDR4 10124632-0011301LF
DDR4 10124632-0011601LF
DDR4 10124632-0012601LF
DDR4 10124632-0131411LF
DDR4 10124632-0211013LF
DDR4 10124632-1031003LF
DDR4 10124632-2061001LF
DDR4 10124632-2061016LF
DDR4 10124632-2062001LF
DDR4 10124632-2062016LF
DDR4 10129040-0201106LF
DDR4 10129040-0202206LF
DDR4 10129206-0001103LF
DDR4 10129206-0010013LF
DDR4 10129206-0021111LF
DDR4 10129206-1011013LF
DDR4 10129206-1011113LF
DDR4 10129206-1031111LF
DDR4 10130419-0031J03LF
DDR4 10145226-0201N13LF
DDR4 10145226-0201R13LF
DDR4 10145226-0201S13LF
DDR4 10145226-0241N13LF
DDR4 10153520-2201013LF
DDR4 10153520-2203013LF
Description
AFCI DDR2 240P CLIP 1.8V,  Black HSG + Natural Latch, Tail: 2.67mm, 15u",TRAY
AFCI DDR2 240P POST 1.8V Black HSG + Natural Latch, Tail: 2.67mm, 30u",TRAY
AFCI DDR3 DIP TYPE 240P 1.5V Black HSG + Natural Latch, Clip 3.05, Tail: 2.67mm,
15u",Au  TRAY
AFCI DDR3 SMT 240P(FOR RDIMM MODULE) 1.5V  Black HSG + Natural Latch,
HOLDOWN + FORKLOCK  15u"Au  HARD TRAY WITH MYLAR
AFCI DDR3 SMT 240P(FOR RDIMM MODULE) 1.5V  Black HSG + Natural Latch, 3
FORKLOCK TYPE 30u" Au, HARD TRAY WITH MYLAR 1
AFCI DDR3 SMT 240P(FOR RDIMM MODULE) 1.5V  Black HSG + Black Latch, 3
FORKLOCK TYPE 30u"Au, HARD TRAY WITH MYLAR 1
AFCI DDR3 SMT 240P(FOR RDIMM MODULE) 1.5V Black HSG + Black Latch, 3 SMT
HOLDOWN TYPE 15u"Au, HARD TRAY WITH MYLAR 1
AFCI DDR3 R-DIMM CLIP TYPE 1.5V, Tail: 3.18mm, Black HSG + Natural Latch,
15u"Au
AFCI DDR3 R-DIMM CLIP TYPE 1.5V Tail: 3.18mm, Black HSG + Natural Latch,
30u"Au
AFCI DDR3 R-DIMM CLIP TYPE 1.5V Tail: 3.18mm, Black HSG + Black Latch, 30u"Au
AFCI DDR3 240P PRESS-FIT 1.5V Tail: 3.30mm, Black HSG + Natural Latch, 30u"Au
AFCI DDR3 240P PRESS-FIT 1.5V Tail: 3.30mm. Black HSG + Black Latch, 30u"Au
AFCI DDR3 SMT 240P RDIMM (FOR CISCO) 1.5V Black HSG + Natural Latch, 3
FORKLOCK TYPE 30u"Au  HARD TRAY WITH MYLAR
DDR4 DIP TYPE 288P Black HSG + Black Latch, FORKLOCK 4.00 Tail: 2.60mm,
30u"Au  SOFT TRAY
DDR4 DIP TYPE 288P Black HSG + Black Latch, FORKLOCK 4.00 Tail: 3.20mm,
30u"Au  SOFT TRAY
DDR4 DIP TYPE 288P Black HSG + Natural Latch, FORKLOCK 4.00 Tail: 3.20mm,
15u"Au  SOFT TRAY
DDR4 DIP TYPE 288P Black HSG + Natural Latch, FORKLOCK 4.00 Tail: 3.20mm,
15u"Au  SOFT TRAY
DDR4 DIP TYPE 288P Blue HSG + Natural Latch, FORKLOCK 4.00, Tail: 3.20mm,
15u"Au  SOFT TRAY
DDR4 DIP TYPE 288P Black HSG + Black Latch, FORKLOCK 2.50, Tail: 2.40mm,
15u"Au  SOFT TRAY
DDR4 DIP TYPE 288P Black HSG + Natural Latch, FORKLOCK 3.78, Tail: 3.20mm,
30u"Au  SOFT TRAY
DDR4 DIP TYPE 288P Black HSG + Natural Latch, FORKLOCK 4.00, Tail: 2.40mm,
30u"Au  SOFT TRAY
DDR4 DIP TYPE 288P Black HSG + Natural Latch, FORKLOCK 4.00, Tail: 2.80mm,
15u"Au  HARD TRAY
DDR4 DIP TYPE 288P Black HSG + Natural Latch, FORKLOCK 4.00, Tail: 2.80mm,
30u"Au  HARD TRAY
DDR4 DIP TYPE 288P Blue HSG + Natural Latch, FORKLOCK 4.00 Tail: 2.80mm,
15u"Au  HARD TRAY
DDR4 DIP TYPE 288P Blue HSG + Natural Latch, FORKLOCK 4.00, Tail: 2.80mm,
30u"Au  HARD TRAY
DDR4 DIP TYPE 288P Black HSG + Black Latch, FORKLOCK 3.78, Tail: 2.60mm,
30u"Au  SOFT TRAY
DDR4 DIP TYPE 288P Blue HSG + Blue Latch, FORKLOCK 3.78, Tail: 2.60mm,
30u"Au  SOFT TRAY
DDR4 DIP TYPE 288P Black HSG + Black Latch, FORKLOCK 4.0, Tail: 2.60mm,
30u"Au  SOFT TRAY
DDR4 DIP TYPE 288P Natural HSG + Natural Latch, FORKLOCK 4.00, Tail: 3.20mm,
30u"Au  SOFT TRAY
DDR4 DIP TYPE 288P Black HSG + Black Latch, FORKLOCK 4.0, Tail: 4.00mm,
15u"Au  SOFT TRAY
DDR4 DIP TYPE 288P Black HSG + Natural Latch, FORKLOCK 4.00, Tail: 3.20mm,
30u"Au  SOFT TRAY
DDR4 DIP TYPE 288P Black HSG +Black Latch, FORKLOCK 4.00, tAIL: 3.20mm,
30u"Au  SOFT TRAY
DDR4 DIP TYPE 288P Black HSG + Black Latch, FORKLOCK 4.00, Tail: 2.95mm,
15u"Au  SOFT TRAY
DDR4 DIP TYPE 288P Black HSG + Natural Latch, FORKLOCK 4.00, Tail: 2.40mm,
30u"Au  SOFT TRAY
DDR4 DIP STD TYPE 288P Black HSG + Natural Latch, FORKLOCK 3.78, Tail:
2.60mm,  30u"Au  SOFT TRAY
DDR4 DIP STD TYPE 288P Black HSG + Natural Latch, FORKLOCK 3.78, Tail:
2.60mm,  30u"Au  SOFT TRAY
DDR4 DIP STD TYPE 288P Black HSG + Black Latch, FORKLOCK 3.78, Tail: 2.60mm,
30u"Au  SOFT TRAY
DDR4 DIP STD TYPE 288P Black HSG + Natural Latch, FORKLOCK 3.78, 2.10mm,
30u"Au  SOFT TRAY
DDR4 DIP TYPE 288P Black HSG + Black Latch, FORKLOCK 3.78, Tail: 2.60mm,
30u"Au  HARD TRAY
DDR4 DIP TYPE 288P Yellow HSG + Natural Latch, FORKLOCK 3.78, Tail: 2.60mm,
30u"Au  HARD TRAY